PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Danny Spirtus	06/21/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GILAT SATELLITE NETWORKS, LTD. (99%)	
Street Address:	21 Yegia Kapayim Street	
Internal Address:	Kiryat Arye	
City:	Petah Tikva	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	49130	

Name:	SPACENET, INC. (1%)	
Street Address:	1750 Old Meadow Road	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10329575	
Patent Number:	6664933	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

PATENT

REEL: 030932 FRAME: 0800

© 088 HO

502444351

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003955.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William E. Wooten	
Signature:	/William E. Wooten/	
Date:	08/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SpirtusAssignment#page1.tif source=SpirtusAssignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030932 FRAME: 0801 3955.00022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DANNY SPIRTUS, a citizen of Israel, having an address at 3 Maalot St., Holon, Israel (ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an MULTI-FEED REFLECTOR ANTENNA for which a U. S. application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent was filed on April 6, 2001, and accorded Application No. 09/827,370; and

WHEREAS, GILAT SATELLITE NETWORKS, LTD., a company of Israel, having a place of business at 21 Yegia Kapayim St., Kiryat Arye, Petah Tikva 49130, Israel, is desirous of acquiring 99% of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and or foreign country which may be granted therefor and SPACENET, INC., a U. S. company, having a place of business at 1750 Old Meadow Road, McLean, Virginia 22102, Is desirous of acquiring 1% of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and or foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto GILAT and SPACENET, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, witter, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all utilities, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenant that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that no other instrument or assignment has been or will be executed in conflict with this Assignment.

09/827,370

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013963 FRAME: 0095

PATENT REEL: 030932 FRAME: 0802 202 508 9122

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said GILAT and SPACENET as assignees.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to GILAT and SPACENET or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to execute all assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to GILAT and SPACENET to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid GILAT and SPACENET, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Danny SPIRTUS

21/6/2001 Date

WITNESSES:

Page 2 of 2

09/827,370

PATENT TOTAL P.07

REEL: 013963 FRAME: 0096

PATENT

REEL: 030932 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 08/02/2013

RECORDED: 07/20/2001